
SECOND RACE

Fair Grounds
MARCH 23, 2024

5ô FURLONGS. ( Turf) COSTA RISING S. Purse $100,000 ( includes$37,500LTBA Supplement ) FOR
THREEYEAR OLDSAND UPWARD,ACCREDITEDLOUISIANA BRED.

Value of Race:$100,000 Winner $60,000;second $20,000; third $11,000; fourth $6,000; fifth $3,000. Mutuel Pool $240,940.00 Exacta Pool
$176,013.00Superfecta Pool $43,639.00Trifecta Pool $77,681.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ´ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

24á24 ¬FG§ Brian's Iron Mike L b 5 119 6 5 5¨ 4¨ô 2¦ô 1§ô Curtis B 0.60
8á24 ®FGª Unified Report L f 5 119 4 1 1ô 1ô 1Ç 2¦ô Guerrero J A 10.00
2à24 ¬FG« Mangum L b 4 119 3 6 6 6 5« 3¦ô Lanerie C J 5.90
3á24 ¦¦DeD¦ Sharp Charlie L bf 6 119 5 2 3¦ 2¦ô 3¦ô 4¦ö Nieves E 6.30
29á24 ªFG© Relentless Dancer L 7 119 2 3 2¦ 3Ç 4ô 5§¥õ Magnon DH 54.60
24á24 ¬FG¨ AutumnsStrongMn L 5 119 1 4 4Ç 5ô 6 6 Suarez A 3.40

OFF AT12:33 StartGood. Won driving. Course yielding.
TIME :22§, :46, :57¨, 1:03¨ ( :22.57, :46.12, :57.64, 1:03.71 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
9 -BRIAN'S IRON MIKE 3.20 2.60 2.20
5 -UNIFIED REPORT 5.60 3.60
4 -MANGUM 3.20

$1 EXACTA 9-5 PAID $8.30 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 9-5-4-6
PAID $15.77 50 CENT TRIFECTA 9-5-4 PAID $16.35

Gr/ro. g, (Mar), by Iron Fist -Hildegarde , by Ghostzapper . Trainer Landry Allen. Bred byPerry Segura (La).

BRIAN'S IRONMIKE tracked in the three to four path, rallied to bid outside ofthe leader at the furlong grounds and drove
clear hanging on his left lead. UNIFIED REPORT bumped with an outer rival at the start, showed the way from an outer presser
while taking the tur in the two path, but was bested by a wider bidder at the furlong grounds and safely held place. MANGUM
trailed in the threepath and ran on willingly. SHARP CHARLIE bumped with an inner foe at the start, stalked threewide, moved
to press the leader from the three path entering the turn, but failed to gain even terms before getting outkicked by an outer
bidder nearing midstretch, thengaveway.RELENTLESSDANCERstalked along the inside, but lackeda bid and tired. AUTUMNS
STRONGMAN raced forwardly along the inside,checked subtly inside of a rival inside the final nine sixteenths, then tired.THE
RIDER OF UNIFIED REPORT CLAIMED FOUL AGAINSTTHEWINNER, BUTTHE OBJECITONWAS DISALLOWED BY THE
STEWARDS.

Owners- 1, Hat Racing LLC; 2, Tompkins Richard Anthony and Reeves Kathy; 3, Set-Hut LLC; 4, Jarrett Jr Terrell and Lara Racing
Stables LLC; 5,Grudzien JasonG; 6, HusakGary

Trainers- 1, Landry Allen; 2,Wilson Shane; 3,Delhomme Jeff; 4, Lara Jorge; 5, MagnonRylee; 6, HusakGary J
Scratched- Flower Cat ( 03Mar24 ¦FG ¦ ) ,My Pal Mattie ( 24Feb24 ¬FG ¦ ) , Custom Bobby's ( 12Feb24 §FG ¬ ) ,Swot Analysis

( 24Feb24 ¬FG ª )

$1Daily Double (7-9) Paid $27.10 ; Daily Double Pool $51,803 .

http://promos.drf.com/spring24?utm_source=drf&utm_medium=printfriendly&utm_campaign=spring24

